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Table A.1. Main text’s Table 1 without party fixed effects. * indicates (two-tailed) p < 0.05.

Co-partisan of president
Age in years

Female

Black

Hispanic

Other non-white race
Education category
Unemployed
Co-partisan of president x Unemployed
Married or partnered
Union household

Rents, not owns, home

Survey-year fixed effects
Party fixed effects
N

All respondents
-0.282%* -0.280*
(0.009) (0.009)
0.015* 0.015*
(0.000) (0.001)
0.170* 0.150*
(0.016) (0.017)
-0.159%* -0.221%*
(0.028) (0.030)
-0.115%* -0.138%*
(0.034) (0.036)
0.079 0.042
(0.043) (0.048)
-0.080%* -0.066*
(0.005) (0.005)
0.900* 0.864*
(0.034) (0.035)
-0.076* -0.079%*
(0.036) (0.038)

-0.141%*
(0.019)
0.002
(0.023)
-0.002
(0.021)
Yes Yes
No No

56,393

47,774

Unemployed only
-0.322* -0.321%*
(0.033) (0.035)
0.006* 0.006*
(0.002) (0.002)
-0.068 -0.089
(0.057) (0.061)
-0.483* -0.528*
(0.071) (0.076)
-0.412%* -0.401*
(0.093) (0.097)
-0.269* -0.326*
(0.119) (0.132)
0.048* 0.060*
(0.019) (0.020)

-0.156*
(0.064)
0.115
(0.094)
-0.047
(0.065)
Yes Yes
No No
4,764 4,308



Table 2. Rating of recent change in household economic situation among British Election Study
respondents, 1974-2019. * indicates (two-tailed) p < 0.05.

Co-partisan of government

Age in years

Female

Non-white

Education category

Unemployed

Co-partisan of government x Unemployed
Married or partnered

Union household

Rents, not owns, home

Survey-year fixed effects
Party fixed effects
N

All respondents
-0.186* -0.181*
(0.014) (0.014)
0.004* 0.005%*
(0.001) (0.001)
0.156* 0.156%*
(0.025) (0.026)
0.252* 0.236%*
(0.055) (0.056)
-0.081* -0.068*
(0.008) (0.008)
1.071* 1.038*
(0.079) (0.081)
-0.230* -0.235*
(0.083) (0.084)
0.034
(0.027)
0.036
(0.033)
0.222%*
(0.031)
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
22,088 21,775

Unemployed only
-0.252%* -0.245%*
(0.081) (0.082)
0.015%* 0.015%*
(0.005) (0.006)
-0.061 -0.069
(0.133) (0.135)
-0.081 -0.101
(0.239) (0.248)
-0.034 -0.017
(0.043) (0.045)

0.055
(0.146)
0.077
(0.245)
0.149
(0.143)
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
805 791



Table A.3. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text’s Figure 1, predicting rating of recent change
in household economic situation among unemployed American National Election Studies respondents,
1956-2020, including interaction of level of political interest and co-partisanship with president. N =
4,475.

Coefficient Std. Err. p (2-tail) 95% Conf. Interval

Co-partisan of president 0.053 0.102 0.599 -0.146 0.253
Age in years 0.006 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.010
Female -0.065 0.059 0.275 -0.180 0.051
Black -0.460 0.076 0.000 -0.609 -0.311
Hispanic -0.345 0.097 0.000 -0.534 -0.156
Other non-white race -0.220 0.119 0.064 -0.453 0.013
Education category 0.046 0.020 0.019 0.008 0.085
Political interest -0.016 0.042 0.696 -0.098 0.066
Co-partisan of president x -0.172 0.043 0.000 -0.256 -0.088
Political interest
Year fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Party fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Table A.4. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text’s Figure 2, predicting rating of recent change
in household economic situation among unemployed British Election Study respondents, 1974-2019,
including interaction of level of political interest and co-partisanship with government. N = 803.

Coefficient Std. Err. p (2-tail)  95% Conf. Interval

Co-partisan of government -0.494 0.234 0.035 -0.953 -0.035
Age in years 0.016 0.005 0.003 0.006 0.027
Female -0.046 0.138 0.737 -0.317 0.225
Non-white -0.102 0.242 0.672 -0.576 0.372
Education category -0.013 0.048 0.792 -0.107 0.081
Political interest -0.047 0.071 0.506 -0.185 0.091
Political interest x Co-partisan of

government 0.073 0.071 0.308 -0.067 0.212
Year fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Party fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



Table A.5. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text’s Figure 3, predicting rating of recent change
in household economic situation among newly unemployed American National Election Studies panel
respondents, 1958-2004. N = 238.

Coefficient Std. Err. p (2-tail) 95% Conf. Interval

Co-partisan of president -0.556 0.228 0.015 -1.002 -0.110
Age in years 0.016 0.010 0.096 -0.003 0.036
Female -0.047 0.269 0.863 -0.575 0.482
Non-white 0.198 0.339 0.559 -0.465 0.862
Education category 0.063 0.072 0.378 -0.078 0.205
Year fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Party fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Table A.6. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text’s Figure 4, predicting rating of recent change
in household economic situation among newly unemployed British Election Study panel respondents,
1997-2019. N = 1,242.

Coefficient Std. Err. p (2-tail) 95% Conf. Interval

Co-partisan of government -0.315 0.109 0.004 -0.528 -0.102
Age in years 0.024 0.004 0.000 0.016 0.032
Female -0.029 0.108 0.790 -0.240 0.183
Non-white -0.092 0.191 0.629 -0.467 0.283
Education category 0.007 0.016 0.659 -0.024 0.038
Year fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Party fixed effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



