Supplemental Information for "Partisan Biases among the Unemployed" Published in *Government & Opposition*

Table A.1. Main text's Table 1 without party fixed effects. * indicates (two-tailed) p < 0.05.

	All respondents		Unemployed only	
Co-partisan of president	-0.282*	-0.280*	-0.322*	-0.321*
	(0.009)	(0.009)	(0.033)	(0.035)
Age in years	0.015*	0.015*	0.006*	0.006*
	(0.000)	(0.001)	(0.002)	(0.002)
Female	0.170*	0.150*	-0.068	-0.089
	(0.016)	(0.017)	(0.057)	(0.061)
Black	-0.159*	-0.221*	-0.483*	-0.528*
	(0.028)	(0.030)	(0.071)	(0.076)
Hispanic	-0.115*	-0.138*	-0.412*	-0.401*
	(0.034)	(0.036)	(0.093)	(0.097)
Other non-white race	0.079	0.042	-0.269*	-0.326*
	(0.043)	(0.048)	(0.119)	(0.132)
Education category	-0.080*	-0.066*	0.048*	0.060*
	(0.005)	(0.005)	(0.019)	(0.020)
Unemployed	0.900*	0.864*		
	(0.034)	(0.035)		
Co-partisan of president × Unemployed	-0.076*	-0.079*		
	(0.036)	(0.038)		
Married or partnered		-0.141*		-0.156*
		(0.019)		(0.064)
Union household		0.002		0.115
		(0.023)		(0.094)
Rents, not owns, home		-0.002		-0.047
		(0.021)		(0.065)
Survey-year fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Party fixed effects	No	No	No	No
Ν	56,393	47,774	4,764	4,308

	All respondents		Unemployed only	
Co-partisan of government	-0.186*	-0.181*	-0.252*	-0.245*
	(0.014)	(0.014)	(0.081)	(0.082)
Age in years	0.004*	0.005*	0.015*	0.015*
	(0.001)	(0.001)	(0.005)	(0.006)
Female	0.156*	0.156*	-0.061	-0.069
	(0.025)	(0.026)	(0.133)	(0.135)
Non-white	0.252*	0.236*	-0.081	-0.101
	(0.055)	(0.056)	(0.239)	(0.248)
Education category	-0.081*	-0.068*	-0.034	-0.017
	(0.008)	(0.008)	(0.043)	(0.045)
Unemployed	1.071*	1.038*		
	(0.079)	(0.081)		
Co-partisan of government × Unemployed	-0.230*	-0.235*		
	(0.083)	(0.084)		
Married or partnered		0.034		0.055
		(0.027)		(0.146)
Union household		0.036		0.077
		(0.033)		(0.245)
Rents, not owns, home		0.222*		0.149
		(0.031)		(0.143)
Survey-year fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Party fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Ν	22,088	21,775	805	791

Table 2. Rating of recent change in household economic situation among British Election Study respondents, 1974–2019. * indicates (two-tailed) p < 0.05.

Table A.3. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text's Figure 1, predicting rating of recent change in household economic situation among unemployed American National Election Studies respondents, 1956–2020, including interaction of level of political interest and co-partisanship with president. N = 4,475.

	Coefficient	Std. Err.	<i>p</i> (2-tail)	95% Con	f. Interval
Co-partisan of president	0.053	0.102	0.599	-0.146	0.253
Age in years	0.006	0.002	0.002	0.002	0.010
Female	-0.065	0.059	0.275	-0.180	0.051
Black	-0.460	0.076	0.000	-0.609	-0.311
Hispanic	-0.345	0.097	0.000	-0.534	-0.156
Other non-white race	-0.220	0.119	0.064	-0.453	0.013
Education category	0.046	0.020	0.019	0.008	0.085
Political interest	-0.016	0.042	0.696	-0.098	0.066
Co-partisan of president \times	-0.172	0.043	0.000	-0.256	-0.088
Political interest					
Year fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Party fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Table A.4. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text's Figure 2, predicting rating of recent change in household economic situation among unemployed British Election Study respondents, 1974-2019, including interaction of level of political interest and co-partisanship with government. N = 803.

	Coefficient	Std. Err.	<i>p</i> (2-tail)	95% Con	f. Interval
Co-partisan of government	-0.494	0.234	0.035	-0.953	-0.035
Age in years	0.016	0.005	0.003	0.006	0.027
Female	-0.046	0.138	0.737	-0.317	0.225
Non-white	-0.102	0.242	0.672	-0.576	0.372
Education category	-0.013	0.048	0.792	-0.107	0.081
Political interest	-0.047	0.071	0.506	-0.185	0.091
Political interest × Co-partisan of					
government	0.073	0.071	0.308	-0.067	0.212
Year fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Party fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Table A.5. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text's Figure 3, predicting rating of recent change
in household economic situation among newly unemployed American National Election Studies panel
respondents, 1958–2004. N = 238.

	Coefficient	Std. Err.	<i>p</i> (2-tail)	95% Con	f. Interval
Co-partisan of president	-0.556	0.228	0.015	-1.002	-0.110
Age in years	0.016	0.010	0.096	-0.003	0.036
Female	-0.047	0.269	0.863	-0.575	0.482
Non-white	0.198	0.339	0.559	-0.465	0.862
Education category	0.063	0.072	0.378	-0.078	0.205
Year fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Party fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Table A.6. Ordered-logistic model used to generate text's Figure 4, predicting rating of recent change in household economic situation among newly unemployed British Election Study panel respondents, 1997-2019. N = 1,242.

	Coefficient	Std. Err.	<i>p</i> (2-tail)	95% Cont	f. Interval
Co-partisan of government	-0.315	0.109	0.004	-0.528	-0.102
Age in years	0.024	0.004	0.000	0.016	0.032
Female	-0.029	0.108	0.790	-0.240	0.183
Non-white	-0.092	0.191	0.629	-0.467	0.283
Education category	0.007	0.016	0.659	-0.024	0.038
Year fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Party fixed effects	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes